Form PTO-1594 (Adapted) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 07-03-95 Patent & Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
	ARKS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Gamma Biologicals, Inc.		
Wachovia Bank, N.A.	Address: 3700 Magnum Road City Houston State: TX ZIP: 77092		
Individual Association	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation-State: Texas		
Corporation-State	Other		
Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Release of Collateral Assignment and Trademark Security Agreement Execution Date: January 27, 2004	4(a) Trademark Application No.(s) 4(b) Trademark Registration No.(s): 1198383, 1318802, 1310649, 1345791, 1353765, 1310655, 1374596, 1442600, 1448115, 1484882, 1650677, 1645895, 2173241 Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 13		
Name: Peter G. Pappas, Esq. Address: SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP 999 Peachtree Street, NE Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3996	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$340 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-5029 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
of the original document.	nation is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy		
I certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via Recordation Services, Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic below.	facsimile transmission no. 703-306-5995: Mail Stop Assignment e, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date given		
ATTORNEY NAME: Peter G. Pappas	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 6		
Attorney Docket No. 17676-0000 Jelin Signatu	Date: February 20, 2004		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
TRADEMARK

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Dated as of: 27, 2004

Reference is made to that certain Collateral Assignment and Trademark Security Agreement recorded as of May 11, 2001 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 002251, frame 0745, made by Gamma Biologicals, Inc. (the "Grantor"), in favor of WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, in connection with the repayment of the obligations secured by the above security agreement, the Secured Party has agreed to release and terminate its security interests, if any, in the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release to the Grantor, all of the Secured Party's right title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto, and the goodwill associated therewith, and all rights pertaining thereto, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind.

[Signature page follows]

AO 1034879.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed by its authorized officer or agent as of the date first set forth above.

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

By:

Mame: <u>Josep</u>k

Title: ZMECTOR

AO 1034879.1

State of Georgia

SS

County of Fultur

On this 21 Hay of ______, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Joseph L. White, a duly authorized officer at Wachovia Bank, National Association, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his own free and voluntary act for and on behalf of such entity and stated his execution on behalf of such entity was duly authorized and approved by all appropriate action of such entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal.

My commission expires:

[NOTARIAL SEA

SCHEDULE A

Will attach list of patents on file at PTO]

FILE NO.	TRADEMARK NAME	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
GAMA:021	GAMMA	1,318,802	12 FEB 85
GAMA:023	GAMMA (Stylized)	1,310,649	25 DEC 84
GAMA:024	MICROTEAR	1,353,765	13 AUG 85
GAMA:025	GAMMA ROC	1,310,655	25 DEC 84
GAMA:032	RST SERIES	1,198,383 ,	22 JUN 82
GAMA:033	MICRO-U	1,345,791	02 JUL 85
GAMA:034	GAMMA	1,374,596	10 DEC 85
GAMA:035	GAMMA-CLONE	1,442,600	16 JUN 87
GAMA:040	N-HANCE	1,448,115	21 JUL 87
GAMA:043	GAMMA-CLONE	1,484,882	19 APR 88
GAMA:046	PV-PLATES	1,650,677 ~	16 JUL 91
GAMA:047	PT-TRAYS	1,645,895 ~	28 MAY 91
GAMA:057	GAMMA-REACT	2,173,241	14 JUL 98